
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ALABAMA 

SOUTHERN DIVISION 

 

In re:       ) 

      ) 

JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA, ) Case No. 11-05736-TBB9 

a political subdivision of the State of ) 

Alabama,      )  Chapter 9 Proceeding 

      ) 

 Debtor.     ) 

 

 

ORDER FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE 

 

 UPON CONSIDERATION of Motion to Admit Pro Hac Vice (the “Motion”), requesting 

that the Court admit Susheel Kirpalani of Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP to its bar 

pro hac vice to represent Syncora Guarantee, Inc. in the above-captioned bankruptcy case, and 

finding good cause therefore, it is hereby 

 ORDERED, that the Motion is hereby GRANTED, and it is further, 

 ORDERED, that Susheel Kirpalani is hereby admitted to the bar of this Court pro hac 

vice to appear on behalf of Syncora Guarantee, Inc. in the above-referenced proceeding, effective 

upon payment to the U.S. District Court for the Northern District of Alabama of the required 

admission fees. 

 

Dated:  November 17, 2011 

 

       /s/  Thomas B. Bennett   

       Thomas B. Bennett 

       U.S. Bankruptcy Judge 
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Recipients of Notice of Electronic Filing:
ba J Thomas Corbett             thomas_corbett@alnba.uscourts.gov
aty Patrick Darby             pdarby@babc.com
aty Adrienne K Walker             awalker@mintz.com
aty Benjamin Shaw Goldman             bgoldman@handarendall.com
aty Bill D Bensinger             bbensinger@bakerdonelson.com
aty Charles L. Denaburg             cdenaburg@najjar.com
aty Charles R. Johanson, III             rjohanson@ehjlaw.com
aty Christopher L. Hawkins             chawkins@babc.com
aty Clark R Hammond             crh@jbpp.com
aty Clifton Charles Mosteller             cmostell@burr.com
aty Daniel J. Ferretti             dferretti@bakerdonelson.com
aty David E Lemke             david.lemke@wallerlaw.com
aty Donald M Wright             dwright@sirote.com
aty Elisha D. Graff             egraff@stblaw.com
aty H. Slayton Dabney             sdabney@kslaw.com
aty J Leland Murphree             Lmurphree@maynardcooper.com
aty James Blake Bailey             jbailey@babc.com
aty Jamie Alisa Wilson             jwilson@bcattys.com
aty Jay R. Bender             jbender@babc.com
aty Jayna Partain Lamar             jlamar@maynardcooper.com
aty Jennifer Harris Henderson             jhenderson@babc.com
aty Joe A. Joseph             jjoseph@burr.com
aty Larry Brittain Childs             larry.childs@wallerlaw.com
aty Laurence Jones McDuff             laurence.mcduff@arlaw.com
aty Lawrence A Larose             llarose@winston.com
aty Lee R. Benton             lbenton@bcattys.com
aty Mark P. Williams             mpwilliams@nwkt.com
aty Matthew G Weathers             mweathersmatt@gmail.com
aty Max A. Moseley             mmoseley@bakerdonelson.com
aty Michael Robert Paslay             mike.paslay@wallerlaw.com
aty Richard Patrick Carmody             richard.carmody@arlaw.com
aty Robert C Keller             rjlawoff@bellsouth.net
aty Russell Rutherford             russell.rutherford@arlaw.com
aty Ryan K Cochran             ryan.cochran@wallerlaw.com
aty Stephen B Porterfield             sporterfield@sirote.com
aty Timothy M Lupinacci             tlupinacci@bakerdonelson.com
aty W Patton Hahn             phahn@bakerdonelson.com
aty William W Kannel             wkannel@mintz.com
aty Wilson F. Green             wgreen@fleenorgreen.com

TOTAL: 39

Recipients submitted to the BNC (Bankruptcy Noticing Center):
db Jefferson County, Alabama           Room 280 Courthouse           716 North Richard Arrington Jr.           Birmingham,

AL 35203
cr Regions Bank           c/o Jayna Lamar           1901 6th Ave North           Suite 2400           Birmingham, AL 35203
cr Bank of New York Mellon, as Indenture Trustee           c/o Waller Lansden Dortch &Davis, LLP           Attn: Ryan

Cochran           511 Union Street, Suite 2700           Nashville, TN 37219
cr Assured Guaranty Municipal Corp.           31 West 52nd Street           New York, NY 10019
aty Kenneth Klee           1999 Avenue of the Stars 39th Floor           Los Angeles, CA 90067−6049
cr Ambac Assurance Corporation           c/o Najjar Denaburg PC           2125 Morris Avenue           Birmingham, AL

35203
cr J.P. Morgan Securities, Inc.           c/o Clark R. Hammond           569 Brookwood Village, Ste 901           Birmingham,

AL 35209
cr JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.           c/o Clark R. Hammond, Esq.           569 Brookwood Village, Ste

901           Birmingham, AL 35209
cr City of Center Point, Alabama           P.O. Box 9847           Center Point, AL 35220
cr National Public Finance Guarantee Corporation           c/o Benjamin S. Goldman           2001 Park Place

North           Suite 1200           Birmingham, AL 35203
cr Lloyds TSB Bank plc           c/o Stephen B. Porterfield           Sirote &Permutt, P.C.           2311 Highland Avenue

S.           Birmingham, AL 35205
cr Nova Scotia           c/o Stephen B. Porterfield           Sirote &Permutt, P.C.           2311 Highland Avenue

S.           Birmingham, AL 35205
cr Carmella S. Macon           2316 Beulah Avenue Sw           Birmingham, AL 35211
cr Societe Generale           c/o Stephen B. Porterfield           Sirote &Permutt, P.C.           2311 Highland Avenue

S.           Birmingham, AL 35205
cr U.S. Bank National Association           Engel, Hairston &Johanson, P.C.           c/o Charles R. Johanson, III           P.O.

Box 11405           Birmingham, AL 35202
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cr The Bank of New York Mellon           c/o Stephen B. Porterfield           Sirote &Permutt, P.C.           2311 Highland
Avenue S.           Birmingham, AL 35205

intp Jefferson County Personnel Board           c/o Benton &Centeno, LLP           2019 Third Avenue
North           Birmingham, AL 35203

aty Aaron Power           1100 Louisiana Ste 4000           Houston, TX 77002−5213
aty Ann E. Acker           111 W. Monroe St.           Chicago, IL 60603
aty Ann E. Acker           111 W. Monroe St.           Chicago, IL 60603−4080
aty Brian Malcom           1901 6th Ave North Ste 1400           Birmingham, AL 35203
aty Clark T. Whitmore           3300 Wells Fargo Center           90 South Seventh Street           Minneapolis, MN 55402
aty Daniel Holzman           51 Madison Ave 22nd Floor           Ney York, NY 10010
aty Daniel G. Clodfelter           100 North Tryon Street Ste 4700           Charlotte, NC 28202−4003
aty David L. Eades           100 North Tryon Street Ste 4700           Charlotte, NC 28202−4003
aty David S. Walls           100 North Tryon Street Ste 4700           Charlotte, NC 28202−4003
aty Eric Kay           51 Madison Ave 22nd Floor           New York, NY 10010
aty Ian Dattner           Simpson Thacher &Bartlett LLP           425 Lexington Avenue           New York, NY 10017
aty Jack Rose           Times Square Tower           7 Times Square           New York, NY 10036
aty Jake Shields           51 Madison Ave 22nd Floor           Ney York, NY 10010
aty James Spiotto           111 W. Monroe St.           Chicago, IL 60603
aty James Spiotto           111 W. Monroe St.           Chicago, IL 60603
aty Jon Pickhardt           51 Madison Avenue 22nd Floor           New York, NY 10010
aty Joyce Gorman           1875 K Street N.W. Ste 750           Washington, DC 20006
aty Katherine Scherling           51 Madison Ave 22nd Floor           New York, NY 10010
aty Kesha L. Tanabe           3300 Wells Fargo Center           90 South Seventh Street           Minneapolis, MN 55402
aty Larry Childs           1901 6th Ave North Ste 1400           Birmingham, AL 35203
aty Laura E. Appleby           330 Madison Ave 34th Floor           New York, NY 10017
aty Laura E. Appleby           CHAPMAN AND CUTLER LLP           330 Madison Ave 34th Floor           New York, NY

10017
aty Mary Beth Forshaw           Simpson Thacher &Bartlett LLP           425 Lexington Avenue           New York, NY 10017
aty Matthew Scheck           865 South Figueroa Street 10th Floor           Los Angeles, CA 90017
aty Scott Davidson           1185 Avenue of the Americas           New York, NY 10036
aty Steven M. Fuhrman           Simpson Thacher &Bartlett LLP           425 Lexington Avenue           New York, NY 10017
aty Susheel Kirpalani           51 Madison Avenue 22nd Floor           New York, NY 10010
aty Thomas C. Rice           Simpson Thacher &Bartlett LLP           425 Lexington Avenue           New York, NY 10017

TOTAL: 45
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